

Misc.(LR)- 69/2021.

Order no.09, dated- 20/09/2022.

Today after hearing the applicant side it is found that already a preemption case is lying against this opposite party side filed by this applicant wherein it is actually a collusion between the applicant and the opposite party of the present suit to hoodwink the present applicant. By impleading itself, the present applicant wants to prevent any prejudice as to its standing interests at the suit property. Thus, after hearing both the sides and for the ends of justice, hence it is,

ORDERED

that the application under Order 1 Rule 10 stands allowed on contest. The applicant side is directed to implead the present applicants in the suit.

To **19/11/2022** for filing amended copy of plaint. If any other necessary amendment has to be made in view of this present impleadment, the applicant is at liberty to file appropriate petition in that regard.

D/C by me.

Sd/- S. Dey.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.

Sd/- S. Dey.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.